



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 38870 of 2024

Archana Devi

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Rameshwar Dayal And 9 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Udayan Nandan

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Akhileshwar Pratap Singh, Santosh
Kumar Shukla

Court No. - 9

HON'BLE MANISH KUMAR NIGAM, J.

1. Counter affidavit filed by counsel for the respondent today, is taken on record.
2. Sri Udayan Nandan, learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has filed rejoinder affidavit on 19.08.2025 but the same is not on record.
3. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record by the next date fixed.
4. List in the second week of October, 2025.

(Manish Kumar Nigam,J.)

September 22, 2025

Nitika Sri.